Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Installer Name:

1st Inspection Date:

Moore, Dennis

6/28/24

OSSF Installer #: 050000805

2nd Inspection Date:

3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Hendry Inspector Name: Inspector Name:
Permits: 116868 Address: 339 DEER CRK
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
X X

Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s)
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.32(b)(1 )(E)iii)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes: g/28/24 CH: Tank good, ready for cover, leave tight line penetration exposed for inspection, require tank manufacturer revision to

NuWater
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X X

14

15

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model

Number

Solar Aerobics 600; as per design

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23
describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6)
" 285.33(c)(4)

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

X X X X

X X X X

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 116868
Issued This Date: 12/01/2023
This permit is hereby given to: Tania Matias Hernandez

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

339 DEER CRK

Subdivision: Lake of the Hills Estates

Unit: 0

Lot: 74
Block: 22
Acreage: 0.0000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic
Drip Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST

ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
% L%
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A". This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit
Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate
Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule
Copy of Recorded Deéd
Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System
Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

10-27-2027
Signature of/Applicant Date
e RS AFFLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION
| —— (Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused)
Check No. Receipt No.

Revised: September 2019




195 DAVID JONAS DR
COMAL COUNTY

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
et e ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION (830) 608-2090
WWW.CCEQ ORG
Date 10-27-2023 PermitNumber ]I, R &%

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner Name TANIA MATIAS HERNANDEZ Agent Name  Thalia Rivas

Mailing Address 339 DEER CRK Agent Address PO BOX 768

City, State, Zip SPRING BRANCH, TX, 78070 City, State, Zip Spring Branch, Tx 78070

Phone # (210)-845-6183 Phone # 210-385-3487

Email TANIAHERNANDEZ0203@ICLOUD.COM Email Rs.tr@ossfdesigns.com

2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name LAKE OF THE HILLS ESTATES Unit Lot74 Block 22
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage

Address 339 DEER CRK City SPRING BRANCH State TX Zip 78070

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.)RV
Number of Bedrooms 0

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area Rv
D Non-Single Family Residential
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 18,000 (Structure Only)
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes No (if yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water Public [_] Private Well

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood D@mage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the/online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

10-27-2023

Signature of Owner i Date Page 1 of 2
Revised January 2021



195 DAVID JONAS DR

COMAL COUNTY NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
e ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION (830) 608-2090
WWW.CCEOQ.ORG

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By THALIARIVAS R.S 5067

System Description Aerobic Treatment Unit with Drip Irrigation

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 600GPD Aerobic Treatment Unit Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 1584sf/792Inft

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table IIl) 180GPD

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? |:| Yes No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ | Yes No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [X] Yes [ ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? L__'] Yes No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be

issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)
Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

- | affirmatively yt to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

%—4’ 10-27-2023

Signature of Designer Date

Page 2 of 2
Revised July 2018
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Cb AFFIDAVIT TO THE PUBLIC

THE COUNTY OF COMAL
STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities, this document is filed in
the Deed Records of Comal County, Texas.

The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to
regulate on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally, the Texas Water Code (TWC), 5.012 and 5.013, gives the TCEQ,
primary responsibility for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and adopting rules necessary to
carry out its powers and duties under the TWC. The TCEQ, under the authority of the TWC and the Texas Health and
Safety Code, requires owners to provide notice to the public that certain types of OSSFs are located on specific pieces of
property. To achieve this notice, the TCEQ requires a deed recording. Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the
recording to the OSSF permitting authority. This deed certification is not a representation or warranty by the TCEQ of
the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any guarantee by the TCEQ that the appropriate OSSF was installed.

An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract, according to 30 Texas Administrative Code 285.91(12) will be installed on the
property described as (insert legal description):

Lot 74 Block 22 Subdivision LAKE OF THE HILLS ESTATES Unit/Phase/Section

If not in Subdivision: Acres Survey

Tani oo
The property is owned by (insert owner’s full name): THANA MATIAS HERNANDEZ

This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years. Afier the initial two-year service

policy, the owner of an aerobic treatment system for a single family residence shall either obtain a maintenance contract
within 30 days or maintain the system personally.

Upon sale or transfer of the above-described property, the permit for the OSSF shall be transferred to the buyer or new
owner. A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be obtained frog%he jﬁmal‘C(wnty Engineer’s Office.

/ . .
laniecc. Mabas HCrr\aw{cz

Owner Name Ofner Signature
Owner Name Owner Signature
k
This instrument was acknowledged before me on: / Z} Day of _[)(4ober ,2023 .

Toweep W Teavim

Notary's Printed Name

. . Filed and Recorded
%c, é%f;of%?afw 0# f?cial Public Records
Bobhie Koepp, County Clerk
Commi_ssﬂoil Expires: AUS 13,205 cOmal CQung% Tean
2 s 18335
{05 B S
: 5051

Acgust 18, 2025
Affix Notary Stamp KbFP'J f@ N
& Abie oepp

W

C‘




Luna Environmental
4222 FM 482
New Braunfels, TX 78132

Phone: (830) 312-8776
Date Printed: 10/31/2023

sherrie@lunaenvironmental.com

Customer ID: 11431
Site: 339 Deer Creek, Spring Branch, TX 78070

To: Tania Matias Hernandez County: Comal
339 Deer Creek Subdivision: Lake of the Hills Estates
Spring Branch, TX 78070 Main Phone

(210) 865-6183

Customer's Email: taniahernandez0203@icloud.com

Installed by: Home Owner Contract Period NO PERMIT ON FILE
Contract with: Luna Environmental L
Treatment Type: Aerobic / Disposal: Drip Emitters S ‘J Agency: Comal County Environmental Health

MFG: /Brand: /S#: through 3 visits per year - one every 4 months

Disinfectant: ’ ’ System Max Allowance: 600 galions pér_&;;

Agreement

I. General: This work for Hire Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”) is entered into by and between the Client and Luna
Environmental, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Contractor), located at 4222 FM 482 New Braunfels, Texas 78132, (830-312-8776) . By this
agreement, Contractor agrees to render services, as described herein, and Client agrees to fulfill his/her/ their responsibilities under the
agreement as described herein.

II. Effective Dates: Ifthis is an Initial Contract, contract will be for two years and BEGINS when the License To Operate (LTO) has been
issued. A 30 day written notice is required if there is a cancellation before the year of the agreement is up. The written notice will be sent to the
local regulatory Agency and any of the agreement unused funds is non-refundable.

Contractor or Client, if choosing to terminate the contract, must give the other party and the local regulatory Agency written
notice Thirty (30) Days prior to the ending of the Contract.

IV. Services by Contractor: Contractor will provide the following services (Referred to as the “Services”).

1. In compliance with the Local Regulatory Agency and Manufacture’s requirements, inspect and perform routine maintenance and
upkeep on all parts within the On-Site Sewage Facility (hereafter referred to as the “OSSF”) three times per year. Contractor does not
provide chlorine. Client is solely responsible for maintaining the chlorine in the chlorinator at all times.

2. Contractor will provide a weather proof tag on the control panel containing company name, phone number and inspection dates.

3. Contractor will report all findings to the appropriate regulatory and authority and to the Client, as required by both the State’s On-
Site rules and the local Agency’s rules. All findings must be reported to local Agency’s within 14 days, email is acceptable.

4. The contractor’s inspection will include the following; Effluent Quality (Color, Turbity, overflow and Odor), Alarm Function Filters,
Operation of Effluent Pump and Chlorine Availability in the Chlorinator, (BOD and TSS Annually on Commercial Accounts, Client is
responsible for charges for test)

5. Contractor will respond to client calls and complaints, regarding visual or audible alarms, suspicious conditions and or problems that
might confront the Client within 48 hours, excluding weekend and holidays. The Contractor will maintain a 24 hour answering service
at 830-312-8776. The unscheduled responses may be billed to the client at going rate.

V. Clients Responsibilities:
1. Maintain Chlorinator and Proper Chlorine supply, if OSSF is equipped with.
2. Provide all necessary lawn or yard maintenance and remove all obstacles, including dogs and other animals as needed to allow the
OSSF to function properly and to allow the Contractor easy and safe access to all parts of the OSSF.
3. Immediately notify the Contractor of any alarms of problems with, including failure of the OSSF.
4. Provide for pumping of tanks, generally every 3 years or as suggested by the Contractor at Clients own expense.
5. Upon receiving a written notification of services needed from the Contractor, it becomes the Client's responsibility to contact the
Contractor to authorize the service.
6. Contractor will not be responsible for any warranty work; Client must contact the Installer for Warranty Problems.
7. Not allow the backwash from water treatment of water conditioning equipment to enter the OSSF.
8. Maintain site drainage to prevent adverse effects on OSSF.
9. Promptly and fully pay Contractor’s Bills, Fees or invoices as described herein.

VI. Contractor will schedule with client, dates to perform the above described Services of repairs. If Contractor is not able to access the site on
the date of appointment, a charge of $75.00 will be billed if the inspection for repairs is not able to be completed and are required to be
scheduled on another date. The contractor requires access to the OSSF electrical and physical components, including tanks, by means of man
ways or risers for the purpose of evaluation of system and equipment as required by the manufacturer and /or rules. If such man ways or risers



are not in place, excavation together with other labor and materials will be required and be billed to the Client an additional service at a rate of
$75.00 per hour plus materials billed at list process. Excavated soil is to be replaced as best as reasonably possible.

VIL. Payments: The fee for this agreement only covers the Services described herein. This fee does not cover equipment or labor supplied for
non-warranty repairs or for charges for unscheduled Client, request trips to the Client’s site of pumping of the OSSF. Payments not received
within 30 days from the date will be subject to a $30.00 late penalty and or a 1.5% carrying charge, whichever is greater, in addition to
reasonable attorney’s fees. All cost of collection incurred by contractor in collection of any unpaid debt. By signing this contract, the Client is
authorizing the Contractor to remove any parts which were installed but not paid for at the end of 30 days. The Client is still responsible for any
labor costs associated with the installation and removal of said parts. Invoice due when service is completed. Contractfee is $

VIIL Severability: If any provision of this agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason the remaining provisions shall

continue to be held valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of the agreement is invalid or unenforceable, by limiting such
provision it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, construed and enforced as so limited.

Client
Print Name  Tania Matias Hernandez Signature %
o

Print Name: JaMes H Sickles signature: Yames # Scckles  MP-License # 0000996




DATE: 10-04-23

OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Name: TANIA M HERNANDEZ

Address:_339 DEER CREEK

City:__SPRING BRANCH, TX

Zip Code:_78070 Phone:_210-865-6183

PROPERTY LOCATION:
Lot_74 Unit: Block:_22
Street Address:__339 _DFER_CREEK

City: SPRING BRANCH, TX Zip:

78070

Subdivision:_| AKE OF THE HTI1S ESTATES

SITE EVALUATOR INFORMATION:

Name:_ THALIA RIVAS

Address: PO_BOX 768

City:_Spring Branch

State: TEXAS

Zip Code: 78070 Phone: 219-385-3487
Email: RS. TRGOSSFDESIGNS. COM

License #: 050036382

Depth Texture Class | Soil Texture Structure Drainage Restrictive Observation
Horizon
Soil Boring #1
BROWN
" 1] <30% NONE
9-3 CLAY LOAM BLOCKY GRAVEL
S LA A CALICHE
Soil Boring #2
SAME AS ABOVE

TOPOGRAPHY: Slope within proposed disposal area: 4 %
Presence of 100yr. Flood Zone YES NO X
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES NO X
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES NO, X
Presence of upper water shed YES NO X
Organized sewage service available to lot YES NO X

IHAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SANITARIAN AND SITE

EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40 (REGARDING RECHARGE

FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016).

-

i
7

Thalia Rivas R.S 5067 — S.E. 36382

10-04-23

Date

5067

<O . 2

7 PeGisTer:
4 \6\‘5‘5‘/0 SN
“\\\N\A\L\\-“.




Preliminary Field Check For Drip Systems

DATE: 11-17-2023

INSPECTOR: Jim Connor

OBSERVATION: Probes match soil report.



Drip Tubing System
DESIGNED FOR: TANIA MATIAS HERNANDEZ
339 DEER CREEK
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

SITE DESCRIPTION

Located in Lot 74, Block 22, Lake of the Hills Estates also known as 339 Deer Creek
Spring Branch, Tx 78070. This septic will serve an RV in area with Type III soil as
described in the Soil Evaluation Report. Property has approximately 4% slope. An
aerobic treatment plant utilizing drip irrigation was chosen as the most appropriate
system to serve the conditions on this lot.

PROPOSED SYSTEM

A 3inch SCH-40 pipe discharges from the residence into a Solar Aerobics SA 600GPD
aerobic treatment plant containing a 374gal. pretreatment chamber and a 768 gal. pump
chamber. The effluent after processing gravity feeds into the pump chamber. The pump
chamber contains 0.5 HP FPS submersible well pump. The well pump is activated by
mercury floats and a timer set to cycle eight times per day with a ten minute run time. A
high level audible and visual alarm will activate should the pump fail. Distribution is
through a self flushing 100 micron Arkal Disc filter then through a 1 SCH-40 manifold
to a 1584sqft drip tubing field, with Netifim Bioline drip lines set approximately two feet
apart with 0.61 gps emitters set every two feet, as per the attached schematic. A pressure
regulator Model PMR30MF installed in the pump tank on the manifold to the field will
maintain pressure at 25- 40psi. A 1” SCH-40 return line is installed to continuously flush
the system by cycling a 17 ball valve into the pump tank. Solids caught in the disk filter
are flushed each cycle back to the pump tank. 1” PVC vacuum breakers installed at the
highest point on each manifold will prevent siphoning of effluent from higher to lower
parts of the field. Prior to trenching the site must be scarified and built up with 10” of
Type II or Type III soil. Drip tubing will be laid ad the entire field area will be capped
with 6” of sandy loam (Type Il - NOT SAND). The field area will be seeded or sodded
with a hearty grass such as Bermuda, St. Augustine, etc. prior to system startup. It is the
responsibility of contractor or home owner to maintain vegetation. Tank must have a
grade riser on each opening with watertight caps that must be at least 65# or have a
padlock or can only be removed with tools. A secondary plug, cap, or suitable
restraint must be provided below riser cap to prevent tank entry should the cap be
damaged or removed, in compliance with Chapter §285.38.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:
Q = 180 gallons per day — RV (Table III)
Pretreatment tank size: 374 Gal
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Plant Size: SA 600gpd (TCEQ Approved)

Pump tank size: 768 Gal

Reserve capacity after High Level: 80 gal. (>1/3 day usage)

Application Rate: Ra = 0.2 gal/sqft

Total absorption area: Q/Ra = 180gpd/0.20 = 900sqft

Total linear feet drip tubing: 792° Minimum 450° = 900sqft/2 Netifim Bioline drip tubing
.61 GPH

Total number of emitters: 396 emitters

Pump: 0.5 HP FPS E- Series 20FE05P4-2W 115 submersible pump or equivalent.

PIPE AND FITTINGS:

All pipes and fittings in this drip tubing system shall be schedule 40 PVC. All joints shall
be sealed with approved solvent- type PVC cement. Clipper type cutters are
recommended to prevent PVC burrs during cutting of pipes causing possible plugging.

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.30 and §285.40 Texas
Commission On Environmental Quality. (Effective December 29, 2016)

/ )
2 /- 2427
Thalia Rivas, R.S. No. 5067
P.O Box 768
Spring Branch, Texas 78070
Rs.tr@ossfdesigns.com



olverb
Highlight

olverb
Highlight


INSTALL 1584SF OF FIELD
TUBING USING 792’ OF DRIP
TUBING. THERE SHALL BE NO
PARKING, DRIVING, OR
STORAGE ON THE SEPTIC FIELD
ANY ANY TIME FOR ANY
REASON.

THE SLOPE OF THE PIPE FROM
THE BUILDING TO THE
TREATMENT SYSTEM SHALL BE
NO LESS THAN 1/8” FALL PER
FOOT OF PIPE.

USE TWO WAY CLEAN OUT SHC
40 OR SDR 26 FROM BUILDING
TO TREATMENT UNIT.

INSTALL VACUUM BREAKERS AT
HIGHEST POINT OF SUPPLY AND
RETURN LINE.

SITE MUST BE SCARIFIED AND
BUILT UP WITH 10” OF TYPE Il
OR Il SOIL. DRIP TUBING WILL
BE CAPPED WITH 6” OF SANDY
LOAM (TYPE Il NOT SAND).

AEROBIC UNIT MUST BE
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 18”
DEEP TO ALLOW A MINIMUM OF
12” OF SOIL BETWEEN TOP OF
TANK AND DRIP TUBING LINE.

DRIP SHALL BE PLACED 1’ AWAY
FROM 5’ SETBACK AND ANY
STRUCTURE.

INSTALL:
12 ROWS @ 66’ EACH

792’ OF DRIP TUBING SPACED 2’
APART.
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80.00°

5' SETBACK T
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WATER 80.00’
METER
DEER CREEK

LEGEND:
X = TEST HOLES

W = WATER LINE

O = CLEAN OUT

@ = SUPPLY LINE

] = RETURN LINE

© = VACUUM BREAKERS

«+«+= SETBACK LINE
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OWNER: TANIA MATIAS HERNANDEZ
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 74, BLOCK 22, LAKE OF THE HILLS ESTATES
ADDRESS: 339 DEER CREEK SPRING BRANCH TX 78070
PREPARED BY: THALIA RIVAS R.S 5067

SCALE: 17 = 20’
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68 1/2

60 1/2" - bottom of tank to bottom of inlet

163 1/2"
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160 1/2"

SECTION A-A
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MODEL SA600-768PT
SEWER TREATMENT SYSTEM

SOLAR AEROBIC
6754 HWY 80 EAST
LAKE CHARLES, LA 76615
PHONE: (337) 439-0680




TANK NOTES:

Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of
1/8" per foot fall from the residence.

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-4) PVC.

A two way

residence and tank.

is required between

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CQDE

m
1/3 day =
PUWP RBER ~e- y =80
PRESSURE ADSUSTMENT
ASAMPUNG VALVE
t
/
HIGH LEVR, FLOAT &
! e
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= F
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B3 AT,
PuNP ‘ On S
4 27 )
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AT ?
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} “\\\A\L\\\"

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION

SA 600



NETAFIM WASTEWATER DISPERSAL SYSTEM DESIGN GUIDE

SAMPLE
DESIGNS

SINGLE TRENCH LAYOUT

Rectangular field with supply and flush manifold on same side and in same trench;
* Locste supply and flush manifold in same trench
« Drippertines are looped at the end opposite the supply and flush manifolds

+ The longest Bioline length should not axceed 400 ft. Drip fields 200 ft. in length might loop the
Biofine once; drip dispersal fields under 100 ft. might be looped twice, as illustrated
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ANETAFIM

Bioline" Dripperline

Pressure Compensating Dripperline

for Wastewater
glioline’s(Sdf-(bmﬁwg,
= essute (ompensating
Wase ™ Diperso by s
contoined unit molded fo the
m?twdofﬁmdipw
® } 4
ﬂ i tisting s hown e, Bl s
Cyde confinyously self-deaning
end of 0
: - fﬁ,&“ cyce. The resu is
e dependable, clog free
operation, year ofter year.
e
Mode
Product Advantages
The Proven Performer
* Tens of millions of fee? used in wostewater today.
© Bioling is permitted in every state allowing drip disposal.

» Bockad by the lorgest, mos? qualitysiven monufocturer of dip products in the 1.5,
» Prefened choice of mojor wastewater designers and regulators.
 Proven track record of success for many yewrs of hord use in wostewater applicafions.

Quolity Manefacturing with Specificatious Desigasd fo Meet Your Needs

» Presswe compensafing drippers assure the highest application uniformity - even on sloped of rofling
ferain.

© Excellent uniformity with runs of 400 feet or more - reducing installation costs.

* Highest quality-control stondards in the industry: Cv of 0.25 (coefficient of monufacturer's variation).

® A selection of flows and spadings to safisfy the designer’s demond for olmost ony application rote.

Long-Term Reliobility
* Protection against plugging: Gross Section of Biollae Dripparfise
- Dripper infet raised 0.27" cbove wall of tubing o~ IR oy
prevent sediment from entering dripper. o s
+ Drippers impragnated with Vinyzena o prevent
buildup of micrabiol slime.
- Unigue seffflushing mechanism passes smol
particles before they can build up.

Root Safe
A physical barrier on each Bioline dripper helps prevent roof infrusion.
© Protection never wears out - never depletes - releases nothing to the
snvionment. Y .\
» Working reliably for up o 15 years in subsurfoce wastewater N < .
instofiations. ——d
* Addifional security of chemical root inhibifion with Techfiltes - supplies
Triflurolin to the entire system, effectively inhibifing root growth to the dripper outlets.

\\.-_gﬂ‘u re

* For domestic strength wastewater disposal.

* Installed following a treatment process.

* Can be successfully used on straight septic
effluent with proper design, filtration and
operation,

* Suitable for reuse applications using
municipally treated effluent designated for
irrigation water.

Specificati
Wall chickness (mil): 45°

Nominal flow rates (GPH): 4, .6, .9*
Common spacings: 127, 18", 24™
Recommended filtration: 120 mesh

Inside diameter: .570*

Color: Purple tubing indicates non-potable

source
*Addidona! flows, spacings, and pipe sizes available by request.
Please contact Netafim USA Customer Service for details.

BIOLINE Flow Ratc vs. Pressure

_'i_

\SNETAFIM

NETAFIM USA

5470 E. Home Ave. » Fresno, CA 93727
888.638.2346 » 559.453.6800

FAX 800.695.4753
www.netafimusa.com

-

v
- -




L | Senugnger
PMR-MF R

PRESSURE-MASTER REGULATOR - MEDIUM FLOW

Specifications

The pressure regulator shall be capable of operating at a constant, factory preset, non-adjustable outlet pressure of 6,
10.12, 15, 20, 25. 30, 35, 40, 50. or 60 PSI (0.41, .69, 0.83, 1.03, 1.38, 1.72, 2.07, 2.41, 2.76, 3.45, or 4.14 bar) with a
fiow range between:

4 - 18 GPM (809 - 3634 L/hr) for & - 10 PSI models or

2- 20 GPM (454 - 4542 Lihr) for 12 - 60 PSI models.

The pressure reguiator shall maintain the nominal pressure at a minimum of 5 PSI (0.34 bar) above mode] intet
pressure and a maximum of 80 P51 (5.52 bar) above nominal mode! pressure*, Refer to the PRU performance curve to
establish specific outlel pressures based on relative inlet pressure and flow rate. Always instalt downstream from ali
shul off valves, Recommended for outdoor use only. Not NSF certified.

Al pressure regulalor modeis shall be equipped with one of these inlet-x-outlet configurations:

iniet Qutlet
%-inch Female National Pipe Thread {FNPT) %-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT)
1-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT) 1-inch Female National Pipe Thread (FNPT)

1-inch Female Brilish Standard Pipe Thread (FBSPT)  1-inch Female British Standard Pipe Thread (FBSPT)

The upper housing, lower housing, and internal molded parts shall be of engineering-grade thermoplastics with interna!
elastomeric seals and a reinforced efastomeric diaphragm. Regulation shall be accomplished by a fixed stainless steel
compression spring, which shall be enclosed in a chamber isolated from the normal water passage.

Outlet pressure and flow shall be clearly marked on each regulator.

The pressure regulator shall carry a two-year manufacturer's warranty on materials, workmanship, and performance.
Each pressure regulator shall be water tested for accuracy before departing the manufacturing facility.

The pressure regulator shali be manufactured by Senninger lrrigation in Clermont, Florida, Senninger is a Hunter
Industries Company.

Physical
3/4" FNPT x 3/4" FNPT model (shown on right)
Overall Length §.2inches (13.1 cm)
Qverall Width 2.5 inches (8.4 cm)
1" FNPT x 1” FNPT modei
1" FBSPT x 1" FBSPT model
Overall Length 5.8 inches (14.6 cm)

Qverall Width 2.5 inches (6.4 cm)

* Please consult factory for applications outside of recommended guidelines.

Website sconingeroom  Customer Support 1-407-877-5055 & A Hunter Industries Company 195pecPMRMF08  MS1905



PMR-MF

PRESSURE-MASTER REGULATOR - MEDIUM FLOW

Model Numbers

s é .

Mode! # Flow Range Preset Operating Pressure Maximum Inlet Pressure
PMR-8 MF 4-16 GPM 6 PSi 80 psi
(908 - 3634 Lshr) (0.41 bar) (5.51 bar)
PMR-10 MF 4 .16 GPM 10 PSI1 90 psi
{909 - 3634 L/hr) (0.69 bar) {6.20 bar)
PMR-12 MF 2-20 GPM 12 PSI 90 psi
(454 - 4542 Lihr) (0.83 bar) (6.20 bar)
PMR-15 MF 2-20GPM 15 PSI 95 psi
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (1.03 bar) {6.55 bar)
PMR-20 MF 2-20 GPM 20 PSI 100 psi
(454 - 4542 Lir) (1.38 bar) (6.89 bar)
PMR-25 MF 2-20 GPM 25 PSI 108 psi
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (1.72 bar) {7.24 bar)
PMR-30 MF 2-20 GPM 30 PSI 110 psi
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (2.07 bar) (7.58 bar)
PMR-35 MF 2-20 GPM 35 PSi 115 psi
(454 - 4542 Lihr) (2.41 bar) (7.93 bar)
PMR-40 MF 2-20 GPM 40 PSl 120 psi
(454 - 4542 Lir) {2.76 bar) {8.27 bar)
PMR-50 MF 2-20 GPM 50 PSI 130 psi
(454 - 4542 Lihr) (3.45 bar) {8.96 bar)
PMR-60 MF 2-20 GPM 60 PSI 140 psi
(454 - 4542 L/hr) (4.14 bar) {9.65 bar)

Webslte senninger.com | Customer Support 1-407-877-5655 | A Hunter Industries Company 19SpecPMRMFO8  MSIS05




Arkal 1” Super Filter

Catalog No. 1102 0_ _

Features
+ A“T" shaped filter with two 1" male threads.
¢ A*T" volume filter for in-line installation on 1" pipelines.
+ The filter prevents clogging due to its enlarged filtering area that collecls
sediments and particles.
¢ Manufactured entirely from fiber reinforced plastic.
* A cylindrical column of grooved discs constitutes the filter element.
* Spring keeps the discs compressed.
* Screw-on filter cover.
* Filter discs are available in various filtration grades.

Technical Data

1" BSPT (male) 1" NPT (male)
Infetoutiet dismeter 25.0 mm - nominal diameter

33.8 mm — pipe diameter (0. D.)
Maximum pressure 10 atm 145 psi
Maximum flow rate 8 m’h (1.7 Vsec) 35 gpm
General filtration area 500 cm’ 775in°
Filtration volume 600 cm® 37in’
Filter length L 340 mm 13 1332"
Filter width W 130 mm 5 332"
Distance between end connections A | 158 mm 6 732"
Weight 1.420 kg 3.13 ibs.
Maximum temperature 70" C 158 °F
pH 5-11 5-11
Filtration Grades Head Loss Chart

Biue {400 micron { 40 mesh)

Yellow (200 micron / 80 mesh)

Red (130 micron / 120 mesh) Lob k
Black (100 micran /140 mesh) o  win lEE

Green (55 micron) B el ] 10.00

L (PSI)

HEAD LO




Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon

Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 1:28 PM

To: Thalia Rivas; taniahernandez0203@icloud.com
Subject: 116868.pdf

Attachments: 116868.pdf

Good Afternoon,
Our office will be conducting a site visit on 11-17-2023.

Thank You,

Note: Beginning January 1, 2024 our reinspection fees will be changing to $150.00. Permit fee includes 3 inspections,
$150 each additional inspection

Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative 0S0034792 | Comal County | www.cceo.org

195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, TX-78132 | t: 830-608-2090 | f: 830-608-2078 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us
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General Warranty Deed

Notice of confidentiality rights: If you are a natural person, you may remové or strike any

or all of the following information from any instrument that transfers an interest inreal
property before it is filed for record in the public records: your Social Securlty number or
your driver's license number.

Date: March 5 , 2021

Grantor: Umar B. Dar and Zeenat Dar, a married couple ; |

Grantor's Mailing Address: (¢ 20 C{A—R/\)A”'D\) S?,T Pﬁogpaﬁ % o

Grantee: Tania Matias Hernandez, a single person

Grantee's Mailing Address: @_Bm /Sbll /Bll x 28@0‘/

Consideration: the sum of TEN DOLLARS ($10-00)-cash, and other good and valuable
consideration ’ L

Property (including any lmprovcmentq)

Lot 74, Block 22, Lake of the. Hills Estates, an Addmon in Comal and Blanco Counties,
Texas, according to the Map or Plat recorded in Volume 4, Page 70, Map and Plat Records,
Comal County, Texas

Reservations from Conveyance: None
Exceptions to Conveyanée*and Warranty:

ThlS sonveyance s made and accepted subject to all restrictions, encumbrances, easements,
) covcnants and conditions relating to the Property filed for record in Comal County, Texas.

Grantor for the: Consideration, and subject to the Reservations from the Exceptions to
Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the property together with all
_ and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold to
“Grantee’ and Grantee's successors and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's
-suceessors and assigns to warranty and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee
and Grantee's successors and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to
claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns inchide the plural.



EXECUTED this 3 .day of March, 2021.

L

Umar B. Dar

}O&W@/
%ﬁt Dar

THE STATE OF ZK o
coonty or (i §

Before me, a Notary Public, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged on

; ) day of March, 2021 by Umar B./Dar and Zeenat Dar who personally appeared before

me, and who is known to me through ﬁlY‘l vars \i teNnse to be the person(s) who
executed it for the purposes and conmdera‘uon eXpressed therein, and in the capacity stated.

SWF,  ROBINJILL RUTLAND |~
ES "%—Notary Public, Sme of Texas
'9,«' 4 435 Comm. Expires 07-08-2024 “
oﬂ,‘,m“ﬁt\ Notery ID 132669444 L ?}TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF
Shaddock & Associates, P. C.

2400 N. Dallas Parkway, Ste. 560
Plano, Texas 75093

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
03/08/2021 11:31:29 AM
LAURA 2 Pages(s)
202106011691




Document # 129913

SUBDIVISION PLAT FILING
NAME OF
SUBDIVISION:
Lake of the Hills Estétes |
Block 22 |
) piat: - Volume: 4

Page: 70-71

Recorded Date: January 28, 1974
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SYATE OF TEXAS:
COUBTY OF CoMAL
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Secretary

Seale 1" 1000
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